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MIEADJQUARTERS
ALLTED ComMIss1on
APn 194

naf /1129 Est
SURJLCT:  Mospitsel Charges -~ Clvilians.

TO DAGH, OAQ, CMEF .
» Y9 4 f I{;;('

i
i

—

1. Your letter 607./80/A~3 dated 5 kpril 191F refers.

ittached 18 a copy of reply made te ily No,1 Mstrict on L

Soptember 19245, o thet headooartars! leotter IL,!"J-"rF!;"'x"ET 30 kugust 1946,

o 1n addition to statement made in Paragraph ¢ of attaghed leottar,
1t 4o pointed out that Alliwd Commisslon has had 0o parsonnel in Ferugla
orovingee gince June of 1955,

FOR THL ACTING CHIEF COMIBSIONEN)

RICHARD B BULLOCK
njor Inf
AdJutant

1 Inalt
" 1ar 114/3/Est dtd 3 Sept L5.
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HEADJQUARTERS ALLIED COMITESION
APO 394
Establicimont Section

Ref/1L/3/ET i Beptember 1G5

SUBJECT: Hoppital Charges - Clvilians

TO ¢ DS, lis, #1 Metrict

l. Refererice 1o made Lo your ld/36&/¥, of %0 pusust 1945,

2, This office has been unable to locate arny of the priocr correspoudence
reforred to in your a/m letter. It would, therefore, be sppreclated if you could
arrange with the intorested formations to forward to this office coples of the
relevant correspondence. For your information, AMO Perugia Provipnce has been
dinsolved, ~or o i

C, ¥, PARKTH,
Colonel, Inf,,
Aoty Vice Presldent
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L 5
HEADQUARTERS ALLIED COMMISSION

OFFICE OF G-4 (B) Ml

Ext f:EE

Subiect Compensation for removal of File bc B
b 'orniture = Torenzo DY SANCTIS Date 1l January 96

™ « Office of the Executive Comudanioner
Idalpon Divialion

1, Sugpest a letter be written to the Ministry of Pereipn
Affaria to the effect that investigation is being made from the partles
soncerned in onler to prove the validity of the claim before settle-

ment,
2. Could you plesse return all papers for our file and action,

For the Chief Comulssioner

(o

. P, SATIGNON :
EHI‘.tI :E- Iilu- U- {:1 71 b::;
Clalus Officer.
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HEADQUATTERS ALLIED COMMIESION
APO 304
ESTANLISHMENT SECTION

ﬁtrxlléfpnfﬂnt_ 15 JAnuary 1946

SURJECT : Compengnticn for Rencvul of Fumiture - Lorenzoe
dn Sanctls.

T0O + Ministry of Foreliagn Affalra.

1. Tefererioe 18 nade to vour letter Subjent
"Lorenzc De Saonctis - Qompenaation for removal of furnlt-
ure" dated 11 Janymry 1046,

2« Inveabtlpontlion is Lelng made from the par-
ties concerned In order to prove the valldity of the clalm
Lelore gelilenent.

C. M. PAILIN
Colunel
Adbizs Vice-Presldent.
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HEADLTARTERS ALLYIED COMMICSION, Establlishment Saction, AFC 204
.8, ARM™7,; 12 October 1940

e Jo Clulss snd Hirings

[t 12 regratted that 4 thoruvugh cearch has been made
of the filles in guestion and bue felleu to dlscluss the desired
Inforcution.

i.:-: :.- & i r‘i.iLPIl.i?"l i
'E'Llf.:l.'jl! Itlf. i
Actg Vice pPresident.

lane]:

e . e )

letter CC3/53/464/A, 7 Sept. 45
fr. 8 Clalms & Hirlogs, w» lncls,
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ARVY, 12 Ocrtober 1949

Do Clulms & Hirinogs, C.K.F.

1. asttention invited to bausic communicution,

o It ir regretted that this Feadguurters 15 unable to
supnply the Infurmstion rejuested in your letter(ncl g1l) lnasmuch
15 0 thorow h search of our records discloses oo datu gpertlaent
tnereto.

G, M. inHi‘Iﬂ.
Celuneld, 1ol .,
ACtg Vice pPresiuant,
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ALLIED FORCE HEADQUARIIRS AB/gre | VNN /)

(=5 Bection | w
AFO 512 = \/ .i?. \|

=5: 230.4-17 5 September 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Delinquency
TO : Heudquarters, Allied Commlasion,
A.P:0s 394

There 18 forwarded herewith for your action copy of
delinquency report respecting Italian eivilian belleved to be
in AMG employ.

For the Assistant Chief of Staff, G-5:

2 /
A AN
A. M. BULLOWA
Incl: 1st 1t., AUS

Cy ltr fr HQ 88th Inf Div,
ref AG <50,1, dtd 2 Sept \
45, w/incl. pr

&

114/E31 L8t IR4., CMP/LTN/wrl

FEADQUARTERS ALLIED COKM1SSION, Establlshmsnt Jectloa,
AFC 394, U.S. ARWY, 7 Ssptember 1940

TO: heglondl Commlissloner, Flemonle Region :
Fol Jf.‘;I'..,i,I'::.J-L".' petlon.

I COMMALRD OF IcBuist Al IHAL S1{UNE: = .

. Gl |

1 M ‘

Ll i I..r- ok Ji'l-llh-l-i‘ )
B i 1 "
b LU AIE L 1:]-1 .y

aCtg Vice Fresident g

1147
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HEADWUARTERS ALLLED COMMI SION
AFO 494
gstablishment spctlion

cef/114/18/E5T

SIRJECT: .ocation of officers

TO pDAD, 60 Clalms and Hirlngs

1. HReference your cca/60/1542/A of 20 september 1840,

o Locatlons of officers ure uos followd;

pajor A.d. SHOVE - provinclal officer, venezle Heglon
16t Lt. %R, THOMPSON,= FTOV, ogfficer, Plemonte Heglon
cupt. Heory F. DPOYET = Prov. officor, Plemonte kKeklon

L.T. MUNTANT, JT. .7 l : 4
Euptﬂiﬂ. nGl
qeuf f gfflcer
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ALLIED * COMMISSIO!I

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

: =11
SUBJECT: Locations - Officers FiLE No. GIA/B=1

O . Establishment Sectlon 29 September 174 K

Capt Henry F. Poyet and lst Lt William RH. Thompdon are
voth Frovincial Officers, Plemonte Reglon.

Acting G=1 (A)
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"ALLIED W"’ COMMISSICHN

INTER- OFFICE MEMORANDUM
i (B)

SUBJECT -
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1et Lt W.R.Thompeon, 1
n ! FU;Ert IurHLrl; at
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ia thought thetl

ok

1 e lie Jaille

- relptive to & Claim 8U

T:Ef- EC3;';‘.J-':_, : 1 E}‘: :fﬁ. .

y P
Avide il e

pfficers:
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HEADVUARTERS ALLIED COMMIBSSION
AP0 394
kKstablishment Sectlon

Ret/114/12/E57T 10 septembar 1943

SUBJECT: Claim

T0 + 8.C.A.0., AMG Venezia Glulla Hegiocn

1. Your attention is invited to attached letler ced3/ 53/
464/4, 7 ceptember 1945 aud inclooures.

?. Reguest thut your offirs contact the officer in
question, cbtuin the report requested in basic comnunication,
aund forvard same direct to Y3 Clalms & Hirlogs, C.K.F.

.}-‘ l

C. M. PARKIN,
Colonel, 1af,,
Aotg Vice Fresident

coc: DAD 535 (lalas & iiringe




L S

‘wes - Glviliana j

j 4 Ng' 1 District
I'el: ZE1LUT

b /388 /i 4& P
g
'I_Jr"’r
B

90 Aus 49
L‘:‘-_i'_J'i.l]-2[!‘!E__P_r.u.'m';iﬂﬂiﬂﬂ APC 094

e —

1= Provineial Cocmmissiocner, 24 4

Allied Hilitary Commission, Perugia Provinoe o~

¢ 5 (Br) General Hogpital

Compand Yymastor, Mo © Coupiand cay Offlco s

e e

¥V - Italign Civilign |/

Referonce tiiis office lattor 1D/382/M dated 4 Jun 45,
forwnrded to you by Finanes Sub Commisaion, IHQ Allied Commissian,
under eover of thote R5/512/832 of 13 Jun 45,

Attaclind iz a copy of No 8 Base Command Fay Office
letter Dobito/GDI /2468 of 24 Aug 45,

As this samttor has boon outstanding sinee Hareh of
thip vear it would be aporeciated 1 information as to whothler
the above named oivilian ia able to pay for the hospital treatmnt
mecoivod at 5 (PBr) Genoral Hospital in February 45 or whether it
ig reocomuondsd that the ¢lalm {.ﬂ walved sould be supplisd to all
goncernoed.

Brigadier
DDx3
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DD MG Jio 1 District Dobita/GDIF /040

Hoppital Charges - Civilian - Costellani V

Bafarence your letter 10 /382/14 datod 18th July '4D5
addressed to 8 5 (Br) Genoral Hompltal (eopy %o this office)

Wny 1 pleasc be informed whether a decision hac been
recoivod regarding the clearance of hospital charges amounting
to 211 raised by U (Or) Gonsral Hogpital on Voucher lio 18/45
datod 7th Match '4a.

(szd) 2797 Capt
Mo B Base Comgand Puy 'l loe . for Comnnd feyveagter .
'.-.l' el 2 a ;f '.. 'f.ll\. .,,:tﬂ t/‘:.;'
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HEADQUARTERS ALLLIED COMMISSICN
AP0 394
Establishment Section

Hef/114/9/EST 10 September 19456

SUBJECT: Clalm
TO :+ DAD, 53 Claims « Hirings, C.M.F.

H.|’
1. Reference ie made to your CC3/55/3L3/A/CDN, 6 Jeptember,

1945,

£. Captaln welter Ii., FOWLER, Inf., OEDE945, wus attuched
to this organization from HQ., S5th Army, in July, 1944. Hlis
presant whuereubouts are not ngeow kvown tou ua.

3. 1t is8 suggested thut you uddress whatever ingquliry-you
wlsh to make to HQ., Sth Army, who should te in & position to
forward it to the offlcer concarned.

C. M, PAHKIN,
Colonel, 1nf.,
Aclg Vice President.
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i To ALIZD DO

20 HK

e e s

rafld L i I i,
F
At evening of 5Eh Jure T wr told the t my livuse had caught fire. //
L thet moment I wad with three Britich Officers of show I wao interiretér.
1y C"-Fii" . A ".L'L" A r i rae \ . B . 5 » ¥ . % 1
| Ll 40 SOMSNGNOANG VAlGrican ), wno hed come to WDELEED L fop dnterview with tha

T - 1T P 5 s [P P i » L o r 3 -
.JJI‘JI‘ nd tie Aaciministritio ol f,'_:':_- RiNe, oen e and ."1‘{]::’:.‘. Ol'f'iosr t0 Beo what kW

b ppened.

1 e

]
wio 8lac act fire to strowe-rick uesr by ( that wus not ny proserty). The French Offic

reported. the fact to thy above mentlioied Amerlon Cfficar, Cuntain lter B.Powlrr,
whic. told ow to ke a clain cnd pregent it o the Britdiah Military Command.

AL that tine the Capadisns wore camping on Lhe other teank of &he river

Tha 1 P AP e e L Iy e W P P {4 § 0
. - ihe house wag coneiderslly dsmusged by the fire snd beaides some Sgodstuffs,
lLinen, suita, dresses, anlmls cto wure lost.

JI;'»'E house haps given shelter snd food to some fupltive Ieitish ofr
iin &6 aonths,
ve Glresdy mado o™, but T do not know whathor it haa baem

LT & )

1
ety vl i ; o I P e s i b Tl g [ L1 SR ; . 3 { § I
formrded to th oonpotens AU thord Ll'a Tharatore 1 &n JEU SEELN VO AEIDAaNHe Le e

Tor ditegen suffered In this ineident. I am not rish and my econooict]l oondlt lins

ire now very bad,
l 3
i n

(3igned) FERHARI Antonino

Vie Pnolo Faruta o 3 - Rom a.
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ALLIED FORCE HEAD . UART'HS
=5 Section
AU 512

G=51 230417 5 septenber 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Lellnquenoy

TO t leadquarters, Allied Commisolon,
AsPe0le I

There 18 forwarded horewith [or your sction copy of
dalinquaticy report respecting Itallan eivilian ballioved to e
cin ANG euploy.

For the Asalstant Chlef of Staff, G-51

Ae N. DULLOWA
Inols lat [t., AUS
Cy lir fr HQ 88th Infl Div,
ref AG 250,1, dtd 2 sept
45, w/inel,

114/EST 18t Ind. CMP/LTM/wrt

HEADQUARTERS ALLIED COMMISSION, Establishment Secticn,
APO 394, U.S5. ARMY, 7 September 19456

T0: Heglonal Commissicner, Piemonte Reglon
For sppropriate aotion,

BY COMMAND OF HEAR ADMIRAL OTONE:

ﬂ. “l' PMI
Colonel, Inf.,
hotg Vice President

1137
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HEADQUARTERS ALLIED COMMISSION

E:
oy /
Establishment Section

rRef/114/6/EST 5 September 1945

SURJECT: Claim

T0 + Commissicner, Livoranc Zene

1. TYour attention ie invited to the sttached correspondence,
in particulur to cepy of Flnence &/C letter 1%048/F, of J peptember
1946,

2, May appropriate justification of thise olalm be submit ted,
together with the inclosed bills, co that actlon can be taken to
settle the accounts,

GI H! PJ‘HKIN'
Coclonel, Inf,,
Aotg Vice Frenident.

2 incle;

1 - copy Finapnce 8/C letter, 1l3048/F, 3 Sopt 45
¢ - letter CC3/60/C/171 of E6 Aug. 45, w 1inols.
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HRADQUARTERS ALLIED COMMI=SION
AFO 394
Esteblishment Saction

Ref/114/4/EST 4 September 1945

BUBJECT: Clalm

TO + Flinanoe Sub-Commission

\ p '
1. 1In reference to your 13048/F, & September 1945, wmay
the enclosures to our 1Y4/EST, of 31 August 1945, be returned to

this office.

£, In accordsnce with your suggestion, the mutter is belng
looked into further, and when additional detaile are avallable,
the matter will be taken up with you ugain,

C. M, YARKIN,
Colonel, Iof.,
ACOtg Vice Preslident
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HEADJUARTEHRS J’LLT-IJEFD COMMISSTON
FO 394
FI”NiGF EUH-GD‘ MISSTON

13018/F. 3 Septembar 19h5.

A ;
SUREGT: Claim. {? L E »

TO: Eatablishment Sectlon. /

o

1. Reference your 11L/EST of 31 August requesting information
Nof the proundsupon which payment of these bills, presented to the
local Finance Officer before the Reglon closed, was refused.”

2 Flease inform this Sub-Comninsion of the grounds upon which
payment should be made. We are unaware that any suthority exists under
AFHY instmetions for using publiec funds to pay for hotel saccommodation.
The only excention that we know of is the camse of isclated or touring
MMG/AC officers who cannot obtain proper military accommodation.
Accommodation for mllitary personnel shoiuld be nrovided in prooerly
requisitioned premises.

3s We do not know why this hotel was not properly requisitionecd by
AMG. Unless there were special clircumstances ruling which prevented the
requisitioning, it would appear that the whole position was Irrefular and
thig Sub=Comuission wonld require specific authority bafore payment could
be made,

lia If Establishment Section can satisfy themnelves that thls payment
i authorised under AFIQ Instructions ruling in the theatre and if the
soecific muthorisation of the Executive Commissioner is oblained, Finance

Sub-Comnission will procued to make the payment.

i

L]

Joint Director,
Finance Sub—Comulssion.
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HEADCUARTERS ALLIED COMKISSION
APO 494
Establishment Secticn

Ref/114/3/85T 4 September 1945

BULEJRCT: Hoepltael Charges - Civilians

70 s DDMS, HQ. #1 District

7
l. Reference is wade to your 14/3B2/M, of 30 August 1945,

£. This offlce hue beeu unuble to locute uuy of the pricr

correspondcace referred to in your a/m lettep, It would, thereforu,
te appreciated If you oculd arrsuge with the futerested foriations
to forverd to this office copies of the relevant correspondencs,
For your infcormaticn, AMG Perugia Province has been dissolved.

c. H- PMIHI
Colonel, Iof.,
Aoctg Vice President
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Sub jact - lioogpita _arges - Civilians
. 1
= AR 3y w & ¥
- 5 SEP 1240 | % o 1 District
|

Tel: 2E107
ot

Hy Allled Commission AP0 394

1D /382 /i

Copy to := IProvincial Commipsioner,
allled Liilitary Comrilpsion, Perusia Provines

¢ 5 (Br) General Hosvital

G ommand Ponunster, No 8 Cotugand ay Office,

CASTRLIANI V = Italian Civilian

Helerence this office JleTter 1D/382 /K dated 4 Jun 45,
Torwarded to you by Finance Juh,&ﬁfmziﬂnim:, He 4A1llied Commission,
under cover of thete 15/512/23%2 of 13 Jun 45.

Attuched is a copy of lio 8 Dase Command Pay Office
letter Dobits/GDYF /248 of 24 aug 45,

As this matfer has bLean outstanding since Mareh of
this year it would be appreciated if information as to whether
the above nased civilian is able to pay for the hoapital trentment
received at 5 (lr) General Hospltal in February 45 or whether 1t
igTovcommonaat that the-alaim be walved could be supplied to all
¢oncernad, ' e sl

#

Ji »g:n!""".'ﬂ.un_-

i3 B '_."."’“‘*;f*

brigadier
DULS




—_—

7 SHIES )
Declassaified E.O. 12356 Section 3.3/NND ND.‘_Jlib_gJ LJ \

=

DDLE He Ho 1 District Debits/GDN /248

Hogpitul Charges = ﬂi?illu1iﬂﬂfﬁatall¢ni (f

deference your letter 1D/3827M duatnd 18th duly '45
addressed to (C 5 (Br) General Hospital {copy to thia office)

liny 1 please be informed whether a decision has been
recelived regarding the clearance of hospital charges amountine
to 211 raised by O (Br) Ceneral lloapital on Voucher lio 1&/45 *
dated 7th Liaktch '49,

(agd) 7977 Capt
ase Command Pay Gffice, for Command
Zd/hupgupst /45
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Declassified E.0. 12356 Section 3.3/NND No. '[ R D O
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HEADQUARTERS ALLIYD COMMISSION
APO 394

Establishment Section

Ref/114/2/EST 3 Zeptember 19406

SUBJECT: Claim

TO : U. 8. Claims Service, APO DlZ2

The attached ie forwarded for any necessary action.

/

C. M. PM?.KIH. y A
Colonel; Inf.,

Actg Vice President




Declaassified E.0O. 12356 Section 3.3/NND

HRADLUARTERS ALLIEL COMEL
r.}"l:' 94
sptublishment Sectien

Ref /114/E817 3] Auguat 1946

JECT: Claim

Piﬁuh(‘!‘ .‘;"-b—f_'ﬂi‘ﬂ.l,‘ ien

1. Yeur wttentlon is invited tc the wttached corrssponoence.

2. sight Rstahlichoent Sactien be tnformed, plesss, el the
srpunds upvn which payment ef thase bllls, pregsatced te the locsl
Flnunce officer befors the apion closaed, wup refuned,

3, It wppewrs that the hetel ln qusstien wes not requls-
jtioned, and thet thearafers the payrent wi this acoeunt is et the
rasccosibility of the Genlo viliture.

4. Yeur cemments weould be sppreclated.

I

5. M. / ARKIN,
Colengl, Inf.,
jotg Vide Fresident
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